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HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2026

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLL.C

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC, will observe the following holidays on the
dates indicated for the calendar year 2026:

New Years Day Thursday January 1, 2026
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 19, 2026
Good Friday Friday April 3. 2026
Saturday after Good Friday Saturday April 4, 2026
Memorial Day Monday May 25, 2026
Independence Day Friday July 3, 2026
Saturday after Independence Day  Saturday July 4. 2026

Labor Day Monday September 7, 2026
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 26, 2026
Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 27, 2026
Saturday after Thanksgiving Saturday November 28, 2026
Christmas Eve Thursday December 24, 2026
Christmas Day Friday December 25, 2026
Saturday after Christmas Saturday December 26, 2026

Pursuant to CNP’s Tariff Section 3.18, the days listed above are designated as
Holidays, which are Company Non-Business and/or non-AMS Operational Days,
with one exception being Reconnects for Non-Payment (650 01 TX SET
Transactions) will continue to be executed under the same 24x7 timelines according
to Tariff Section 6 for Retail Delivery Service.



